Office of the City Clerk, City of Los Angeles

This report was generated by the Council File Management System on 05/16/2024 \*

# **Council File Number**

14-0841

#### **Title**

Switch Communications Group, LLC / Off-Site Disaster Recovery Facility / Information Technology Agency / Professional Services Agreement

## **Last Change Date**

**Expiration Date** 08/06/2014 07/29/2016

### **Reference Numbers**

City Administrative Officer Report: 0150-10225-0000, Contract: C-124293

## Initiated by

City Administrative Officer

# Action History for Council File 14-0841

#### **Date Activity**

08/06/2014 Council action final.

08/05/2014 Mayor transmitted Council File to City Clerk.

07/31/2014 City Clerk transmitted file to Mayor. Last day for Mayor to act is August 11, 2014.

07/29/2014 Council adopted item, subject to reconsideration, pursuant to Council Rule 51.

07/02/2014 Council adopted item forthwith.

06/26/2014 City Clerk scheduled item for Council on July 2, 2014.

06/24/2014 Innovation, Technology and General Services Committee approved item(s).

06/20/2014 Innovation, Technology and General Services Committee scheduled item for committee meeting on June 24, 2014.

06/20/2014 City Administrative Officer document(s) referred to Innovation, Technology and General Services Committee.

06/20/2014 Document(s) submitted by City Administrative Officer, as follows:

City Administrative Officer report 0150-10225-0000, dated June 19, 2014, relative to the Information Technology Agency requesting approval to execute a professional services agreement with Switch Communications Group, LLC to establish an off-site disaster recovery facility, etc.

Thursday, May 16, 2024 Page 1 of 1